

MHNS140006412010



ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 71 IN RCS No. 79/2010
Shri. Namdev Chandu Bharsat and ors Vs. Shri. Punja Amruta Bharsat
and ors.
(Passed on 11/03/2024)

The present application is filed by the plaintiff for bringing legal heirs of the deceased plaintiff no. 7 on record.

2. As this application filed within statutory period, hence say of the other side has been called. No say filed by the other side hence this application proceeds without their say.

3. On perusal of the record it appears that the plaintiff filed suit bearing RCS No. 79/2010 for declaration. During the proceedings of the case Plaintiff no. 7 Chintaman Gopal Bharsat died on 25/12/2023. The plaintiff also filed on record the death certificate of the deceased Plaintiff no. 7 Chintaman Gopal Bharsat vide list at Exh. 72 which shows that the said plaintiff died on 25/12/2023. On perusal of the present application it depicts that the legal representatives of the deceased Plaintiff no. 7 mentioned in the application i.e.

Sr.no.	Name of the legal representatives	Age	Relation with the deceased
7A	Smt. Jijabai Chintaman Bharsat	62	Widow
7B	Shri. Nilesh Chintaman Bharsat	41	Son
7C	Shri. Kiran Chintaman Bharsat	39	Son
7D	Shri. Pawan Chintaman Bharsat	35	Son

Are the only legal heirs of the deceased plaintiff no. 7. Looking into the nature of the suit. It is necessary to bring legal representatives of this

deceased on record to avoid further complications. As this application filed within limitation hence I do not incliend to imposed cost on the plaintiff . I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. Legal representatives of the deceased plaintiff no. 07 mentioned in the present application be taken on record within 14 days from the date of this order.
3. Plaintiff to carry out amendment accordingly.

Sd/-

Date: 11/03/2024

(Ashwini A. Pandit)
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Dindori(**MH03260**)